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EMEBGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

SEOUENCE NO

IMOE USE ONLY)

'I 23

STATE OF MARYUND
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL

please typo

STATE PERMIT NUMBEB

'o tttt tn thls ronn cornplolcty B

Dals Feceived (APA)

OWNER INFORMATION

Slreet or RFO

57

34

36 55

76zip

8 MM oD vY 13

15 Lasl Name

70 slare 72

LOCATION OF WELL

21

71

B 3

42

LOT

8 COUNTY

48 50

52 NEAREST

23 SUADIVIS

sEcnoN L ___J
4zt 46

DRILLER INFORMATION

0ate

2l

Dnller's 76 License No 81

SOURCES OF DRII.IING WAIER

t. 2.-1-t-r-L
2.

3
ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD
(crRoLE APPROPBTATE 8OX)

IAX VAP 

- 

BLK 

- 

PAFCEL 

-

STREETADDRESS 30

'ORTHEI

qffiR

11

ENTER FT OB MI 38 39

3437
DISTANCE FROM BOAO

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPHOVAL

COUNTY NAME

STATE
SIGNATURE

DATE ISSUEO

48 co URE TE43 XPD

COUNTY NO,

INSEFT S +-
41

USE FOR WATER rcrRcl€ APPRoPR|ATE Box)

DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL
IRRIGATION

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL
IRRIGATION)

INOUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING

OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL

CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL

12
2

I

20{GAL PEB DAY)

P

D

zzl

AVERAGE OAILY OUANTITY NEEDED

T

ar
c

WELL INFORMATION
APPBOX, PUMPING RATE
(GAL PER MIN.)

FEETAPPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL
24 ?a

APPROXIMATE OIAMETER OF WELL
NEAfIEST
INCH

ME|HOD OF DFITLLTIVG {circle on.)

JETTED Jeted & ORIVEN

AlR.PERcussion ROTARY(Hydraulicf,olary)

REVerse-BOTary DR|V+POINT

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE AOX)

THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANOONED ANO SEALED

THIS WELL wlIL REPLACE A WELL THAT wlLL AE USED
AS A STANDAY'ONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHONITY
FOR POLlcY ON STANDBY WELLS

THIS WELL WILL OEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

PEAMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OB DEEPENED
(lF AVAILABLE) 41 -

s

D

37 clgLE

30

N

39

52

BORED (or Auqe.ed)

AIR-BOTary

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPIIC SYSTEM,

ROADS AND/OR LANOMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO
DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL

Pursuant to S l0-624 ofthe State Co!t. Article ofthe
Marylaad Code, personal rnfo requesled on this form
i( used in proce\\ing lhrs form pursuant to COMAR
2b.04.04. Failure lo provide the info ma, result in
this form not being processed. You have the right to
inspect, amend, or correct this form. The Maryland
DepJrtment , )f the Environmenl i\ suhjecl to the
Marvland public Information Act. This form mav be
mad! ar.aiiable on the lnternet via MDE! websiti and
is subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in part,
by the public and other governmental agencies, ifnot
protected by federal or State Law.

Not to be l tod in by dtl et lMoE OR COUNTY USE oNLY)

APPFOP PERMTT NUMEER

PEFMIT No
70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79

SPECIAL CONDIIIONS (D

MDE,1,1/MA,/PE R 071

I
1

I 289 4

I

I

-,, M77 -/r1/r/ Z

I I

l€\L5
'M

I

I



c 1 361 40 (MDE USE ONLY)

1236
(THIS NUMEER IS TO BE PUNCHED
IN COLS, 3.6 ON ALL CARDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE TYPE

IHIS NEPC}RT MUST 8E SUBMITTED WlrIiIN
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COITPLETEO,

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE B6c6ivod

DO YY

DATE WELL COMPLETED Deplh of well

Ftllrr-NAFEETmn-

PERMIT
FROM "PERMIT TO ORILL WELL"

26

1 r5 20 28 29 30 31 32 3a 34 35 36 37

OWNER
WELL SITE ADDRESS TOWN

SUBDIVISION
WELL LOG

Nol roquir€d lor drivon r€lls
GFIOUTING RECORD

WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED
(Circlo Appropriate 8ox)

TYPE OF GROUTING MATEBIAL (Circlo on6)

CEMENT BENTONITE CLAY

NO, OF BAGS
45 /t6

- 

NO, OF POUNOS 

-

GALLONS OF WATEB 

-

oEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (ro nearesl lool)

lrom- tt. lo+rl.
4A TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

(onl6r 0 i{ lrom surlac€)

c M B c

2

HOURS PUMPED (nearEt hour) at
PUMPING RATE (gal. p€. min. )

11 15

METHOD USED TO
MEASUBE PUMPING RATE r--------J
WATEB LEVEL (dislanco lrom hnd surlaco)

BEFORE PUMPING n.

n.

1rfr

WHEN PUMPING 22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USEo (lor tesl)

lurbine

olher
(describ€

STATE THE KINO OF FOFMATIONS PENEIB 'TEO, THEIR
COIOR, OEPTH, THICXNESS ANO IF W IER BEARING

DESCBIPIION (U$
edditio.al sh..l! il ...d.d)

FEET
TO

casing
types
insert

CASING BECORO

appropriale
code
b

M IN Nominal diamelor
lop (main) casing

(n€aresl inch)l

Total cloplh
ol main casing
( n€ar€sl lool )

CASING
TYPE

60 63 6,4 66

E

c
H

c

s
I

N
G

OTHER CASING (il usod)
daam6l6r deplh (106l)

ina,l lrom lo
PUMP INSTALIED

DRILT"ER INSTALIED PUMP YES NO
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)

IF DRILLEB INSTALIS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COI'PLETED FOfl ALI IYEU-S.

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLEO
PLACE (A.C,J.P.R,S.T,O) 2e

tN BOX 29.

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearost gallon) 31 35

PUMP HORSE POWER
37

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(n6ar€sl tt. )

43

(circl6 appropriate box
and €nter casing height)

CASING HEIGHT

above
LANO SUBFACE

belo,a/
(n6arest)

toot)
50 51

sc16g0
or op€n

lYPe
hole

SCREEN RECORD

inson
sppropriato

code
b€low

I
oEPTH (noarosl tt. )

E

c
H

s

9 r1 21

23 2a 2t 30 32 36

Ca

E

E

N

3a 3t at 51

sLoTstzE r _2_3_
DIAMETER
OF SCREEN

(NEAREST
rNcH)

56 m

NUMBEB OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS

WELL HYDBOFRACTUTiED N

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER
A WELL WAS ABAI{OONEO ANO SEALED
WHEN THIS WEIT WAS COMPLEIEO

ELECTRIC LOG OSTAINEO

TEST WELL CONVEBTED TO PROOUCTION
WELL

A
E
P LATITUDE 3 i

LONGITUDE 7
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Puso.nt toSl0-524 ofthe Stat€ GoYr. Arllcle of
the M!ryand Codep€rsral info requested on
this for is used id proc.seing this fom plmu.nt
to coMAR 26.04.04. F.ilur! ro pmyid. rhe info.
Da, Eult i^ this fom rot bciry pll}<scd- You
[.ie the riSht_lo irspe.t, .mend, G coFrci ttii
fom. Thc Maryldd Departmert of the
EoriDnmcnt is subi..l to th. M.rytdd Plblic
Infomarion Act. This form m.y b€ made
anil.bl. on the Irtem€r via MDE s websile and is
subiecl lo iriprdiotr o. <opyin& ir whole or itr
part, by the pulic a.d other 8ovmhcnt.l
agenci$, if nor prote.ted by federal o. slatc law

I HEAEBY CEATIFY i}|AT THIS WELI H S AEEN COIISIFUCTED IiI
accoBoaNcE wtTH coMAF 26 0. 0. \{ELI coNsIgucllofl- ANo
IN CONFORMANCE IVIT'I ALI CONDIIIONS STAIEO IN TH€ AIOV€
CAPTIOIIED PERMIT, ANO THAT THE II{FOAMAIION PA€SEIITEO
XEAEIN IS ACCURATE AXO COMPI-€'IE IO -TXE 

BEST OF MY
laom to

GAIVEL PACI( r-J
IF WELT DfiII.LEO
w s FlqvnG rEu
$tsEBIFlllaOX6a 6a

DRILLERS LlC. NO. r M D

(MUST MATCH SIGNATUBE ON APPLICATION)

Ltc. No- r l.lJ iz D

MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLEO IN BY ORILLEB)

T (E.B.O.S. )

LOG
INOICATOR

TELESCOPE
c^srNG OTHER OATA

SITE SUPEBVISOR (sign. ol drill€r or purneyman
responsibl€ lor silework il diflerenl lrom permilt€o)

COUNry

I

l\

W' Sc'"" E
@**,r,rc"r @-* Ezt zt z,

E," [5] aurn*"iuc
2fu

PUMPING TESTEE

t5 !7

rflTt tEI-61-+Ef C6E&ETEmm

2

qFM W
EFONZE HOLE

fFTLI t6-lTltutfiC ffi

E
E

lc lz



MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT. WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRAIION
1800 Washingon Blvd., Baltimore, Marylard21230 (410) 537-3784

WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEAIING REPORT FORM

SUBMIT COPIES OF COMPLETED FORM TO:
* COLINTY ENVIRONMENTAL AGENCY (contact MDE, WMA if address needed)
* WELL OWNER
* MDE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, WELL PROGRAM

DATE WELL ABANDONED: 4-2-O 70 z? (month./daylyear)

* PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if any)

PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL

PERSON ABANDONING WELL 7'"-
OWNER'S NAME I

//lL4r7Z1,

NEAREST TOWN
TAX MAP-BLOCK-PARCEL-
SUBDTVISION:

DRESS:

DRILLER'S LICENSE NT]MBER: Z
CIRCLE:

SITE LOCATION MAP

LOG OF SEALINC MATERIAL

Pursuant to $ l0-624 ofthe State Co!.L Anicle ofthe
Maryland Code, personal info requested on this form
is used in processing this form pursuant to COMAR
26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in
this form not being processed. You have the right to
inspect. amend, or correct this form. The Maryland
Department ofthe Environment is subject to ijic
Maryland Public Information Act. This form may be
made available on the Intemet via MDE's website and
is subject to inspection or copying. in \rhole or in part.
by the public and other govemmental agencies. ifnot
protected by federal or State Law.

/zraR-- I //

WELL LOCATION
COUNTY

,l-/ 7

L.L,0--rz- l-o

LATITUDE 3 
-

LONGITUDE 7 ;

ryPE OF WELL BEING ABANDONED:
" DRILLED JETTED

-BORED -HAND 

DUG
_OTHER (speciry) _

USE QODE:,! DOMESTIC 

-MI.'NICIPAL/PUBLIC
-IRRIGATION -INDUSTRIAL

TEST/OBSERVAIION GEOTHERMAL

-PLASTIC
_OTHER (specifu)

SIZE OF CASING: L2 INCHES IN DIAMETER

DEPT}I OF WF,I,I,: 7 EET DEEP

TYPE,OF CASING:
"- srEEL

CONCRETE

WAS ANY CASING REMOVED?-YES I-INO
Ifyes. length remored. in feet:_

WAS CASING RIPPED OR PERFORATED?- YES

;-" i r.r' ,' ,rr ar.-L-

\o
\r\\ D \tst) \1c5

@

1/1w
Yi

c/4

Q f)A

)

FEET

FROM TO

MATERIAL

'/7947u4 o

VOLUME OF IAL USED

7/
r,:tt

a -{ 2-

srcNAruR6-M,l.srEBrellonrr-r-en[sunenvrsnlcemeNlrctrrsr* DATE

COUNTY

CIRCLE oNE

7

oe

I <-a7



x

COMPLETE rHIS SECTION ON DEUVENY

t Completo itEms l, 2, and 3,
t Ptint your name and address on the reveEe

so that we can retum thg card to you.
I this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or the front if spaco permits.

9590 9402 3330 7227 8252 77

D. ls delivery different from item 1

lf YES, ent€r address below: E No

3. S€rvico T,,pe
tr Adult fiignatul

il!ilIlt ilt |lllilll illt |lillr]ttililr il ]t Adult Siln.turs Estlcled Hh€ry
Cdiif6d MaI@
C€dir€d MaI nd n€d Deliwry

tr Coll€ct on Dollvsry
tr Collect on Biv€ry F6stricl6d O€fivery
0 lnsured Mail

E Ag6nt
E Addressee

Delivery

aa

tr ftknity Mail E QrBsslD
tr Reglsia€d Mailm
D Fesistemd Mail Besldcted

D Bghlm R€o€lpt for

D Slgnalure Connmatlon
D SignaluE Conimation

tr

TErt l,t'i0 0DDl,56Aq ?0'{1,

I PS Form 3811 , July 2015 psN 7$o.m-ooo-9053

D lnsu€d Mail Ae*ict€d

Domestic Retum Recoipt

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECrON

Red Oak LLC
15298 Union ChaPel Rd'

Woodbine' MD. 21797

C/O Bruce Brendel

1.



F.
USPS IRACKT'IG #

ilI]ltiltilffiffiil|flffiffHfl:I

First€lass Mall
PostaOe & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

United States
Postal Service

c5l0 5q0a 3310 ?az? a252 77

' Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4o in this box.

Howord County Heolth Deportment
Bureou of Envlronmenlo I Heolth

E930 Stonford Blvd.
Columbio, Morylond 21045

aP*

t t lltl nt t,t,, I rl tt,, t tl t,,t llt tt,,t t t, il t t tlltlil t lt,t llt il



U.S. Postal Service'"
CERT!FIED MAIL@ RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Ontyl-

E
r"
,
EO
ql
Lft

E
E
E
E
l-
.-E

IT

E
r-

OFFICIAL T.ISE
i
En a S€rvic€s & F* (a5€.r
D ndr H.6rpr 0rd@pr,
ER.t H@lpr (.l6crr.ic)

ECat bd MJ F.dlct d Dd'ry
E ,ltdd srcft@ Fr.quktd

Urdun goidrB Fd.t6d D€llvqy

$

TO

; i E Nn:No-.:'n tsO' ai6 i'Eti.

cti,'AA.ZP;4.'

For delivery information, vislt our website at www.usps.com

PS Form 3aOO. ADrll 2Ol 5 PsN 753d)2{oG0o.7 Se Aevdse ior lnsl.uctions



g
ffi xowanocouxrv
\\. xealrH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2548 - Fax

1,866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Certified Mail # 7019164000015 8847041

March30,2022

Red Oak LLC
15298 Union Chapel Rd.
Woodbine, MD.21797
C/O Bruce Brendel

RE: NOTICE OF \TOLATION: Abandoned Well @ 15125 Union Chapel Road in
Woodbine, MD. (TaxID 04362225, Map: 14, Grid: 14, Parcel: 68, Lot: l)

Mr. Brendel,

As part of the April 2016 drilling ofthe replacement well on 15 125 Union Chapel Rd (HO- 15-023 1), the
old well located inside the dwelling was required to be abandoned. As defined in the Maryland State
Regulations COMAR 26.04.04 that old well on your property inside the house is considered an
abandoned well and must be properly sealed to ensure the integrity of Maryland State groundwaters. As I
explained to you in Jamary 2022,this unsealed private well is an open source ofcontamination to the
Maryland State $ound waters and by law you are required to seal it for the full completion of the
abandonment procedure.

Ifyou believe that the condition described above is not and could not be a hazard to health, or that the Health
Department is not acting in compliance with pertinent laws and regulations, you may request a formal hearing
before the Board of Health within l5 (fifteen) days ofreceipt ofthis letter. All requests are to be made in writing
and directed to the Executive Secretary ofthe Board of Health at the above address. Please contact me as soon as
possible at 410-3 l3- 1781 or rraBBapO!@lql alllqAlltlllnlLgaI regarding your plans for well abandonment. Your
cooperation in this matter would be greatly appreciated.

Respectfully,tr
file
Maryland Department of the Environment

Cc:

Website: www.hchealth.ors Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth

According to Maryland State Code, COMAR 26.04.04.34, this private well must be sealed and properly
abandoned by a Maryland licensed well driller. I've attached this referenced section ofthe State code for your
review. The abandonment ofthis well must be completed within 60 days ofthe date on this letter. The Howard
County Health Department would like to avoid any potential health threat to residents in the area. Therefore, the
well abandonment at your property must be permanently addressed or additional enforcement action may occur
including civil citations with fines.

Ryan Rappaport, L.E.H.S.
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USPS IRACKI'IG #

9590 3q0? l3l0 ?2?? aetS B1

IIIilI
Firsl-ClqFs
Postaqd &
USPS

Mail
Fees Paid

Permit No. G-10

United Stales
Postal Service

. Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4o in this box.

Howord CounlY Heollh Deporlrnenl
Bureou of Envllonmenlol Heolth

8930 Sionford Blvd'
Columbio, Morylond 2l(X5
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x
B. Name)

a Compl€te items 1 , 2r and 3.
r Print your name and addross on the roverse

so that we can retum the card to you.
i Attadr tiris card to the back of the mailplece,

or on th€ lront if space permits.

1, Article Addr€ssed to:

Red Oak LLC
15298 Union ChaPel Rd'

Woodbine, MD. 21797

C/O Bruce Brendel

D. Is delivery addr€ss frcm item 1?
l, YES, ento. delivery addross below: Ef No

3. Servics Type
tr Adult Slgnatu6
tr Adult Slsnaiurc Bestict€d oelivery

tr Pdodty Mail Exp|Ess@
Ei B69lsidsd Mall
tr F6oirn€.Ed Mall R6bict6d

o€liv€ryMail@

E Agent
El Addressee

c.

/

llllill rililIililI ililt il |lt illr [ ilt
2. tulj.lai!.*_' r--' 

-
?u1,1 l,hq0 0u01,588q ?l',Da

o
n
tr

Cstfl€d l*{ A€allctad Dclkery tr Rtltm Boctldld
C,o[*t on o6|Iv rv ' M€rctundso
Con-r on Er€tiv*i Ft€sHcled O€tivsi, tr Signslurc Confimatlon
tnsurcd Mafl 0 SignstuE C.onrmdon

: PS Fom 381 1 , July 2015 psN zs3o-02-oo0-90s3

O lnsured Mail F€stdcl€d Dslivery

SENDER: COMPLE|E THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

9590 9402 3330 7227 8268 09

Dorn€sIc Retum Rec€ipt



HOWARDCOUNTY
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045'

410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2648 - Fax

1.856.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Certified Mail # 70191640000158847102

April8,2022

Red Oak LLC
15298 Union Chapel Rd.
Woodbine, MD.2l79'7
C/O Bruce Brendel

RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION: Abandoned Well @ f 5125 Union Chapel Road in
Woodbine, MD. (Tax lD 04362225,N1ap: 14, Grid: 14, Parcel: 68, Lot: 1)

Mr. Brendel.

As part ofthe April 2016 drilling ofthe replacement well on 15125 Union Chapel Rd (HO-15-0231), the
old well located inside the dwelling was required to be abandoned. As defined in the Maryland State
Regulations COMAR 26.04.04 that old well on your properly inside the house is considered an
abandoned well and must be properly sealed to ensure the integrity of Maryland State groundwaters. As I
explained to you in lanuary 2022, this unsealed private well is an open source ofcontamination to the
Maryland State ground waters and by law you are required to seal it for the full completion ofthe
abandonment procedure.

According to Maryland State Code, COMAR 26.04.04.34, this private well must be sealed and properly
abandoned by a Maryland licensed well driller. I've attached this referenced section ofthe State code for your
review. The abandonment ofthis well must be completed within 60 days ofthe date on this letter. The Howard
County Health Department would like to avoid any potential health threat to residents in the area. Therefore, the
well abandonment at your property must be permanently addressed or additional enforcement action may occur
including civil citations with fines.

Ifyou believe that the condition described above is not and could not be a hazard to health, or that the Health
Department is not acting in compliance with pertinent larvs and regulations, you have the right to have the
decision reviewed. The review is conducted in accordance with the provisions ofthe Administrative Procedure
Act and other applicable statutes and regulations. All appeals shall be filed with the Director, Water Management
Administration, within 30 days after notification ofthe final decision by the Health Deparlment.

Respectfully,

Ryan Rappapoft, L.E.H.S.

file
Maryland Department of the Environment

Cc:

Website: www.hchealtlr.org Facebook: qrww-face!ook.corn/hgcohealth Twitter: @l.loCol.lealth

ffi-



FILE INQUIRY NOTES

DATE RESI'LTS OF REVIEW FOR FILE
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Iaboratorv ID #: I 16093

Reference: Bruce Brendel

Location: l5l 15 Union Chapel Road

Woodbine, MD 21797

Datei Time Collecred: Al/2017 1017

Datc/Time Rec'd: 8/112017 1300

Chlorine ppm: Ijree: ND Total: ND
Collected By: E. Peeling 2731EP

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Accormt #:

Comnanv:

Reouested Bv:

Source:

Site:

Treahncnt:

pH:

Well #:

Rf,Sf}LTS
<1.0

<t.0

9.09

4.79

NS

qNITS R.EFERENCE

MPN/ 100 E{ <1.0

Ml'N/ 100 n <1.0

mg1, l0

NTU <IO

ngL 5

PATAMEJERE
Bactcriq Colifo.lq Total, MPN

Bacleda, E. coli, MPN

Nitatc

Twbidity

Satd

26399

CASH ACCOUNT
Bruce Brendel

Well Water

Bathroom Sink Tap

None

5.7

HO-15-0231

Visual/Gravimctric

METEOD
sM2o 9223

sM20 9223

60t

sM18 2r30B

8/2/20t7l10t5/cRs

8/2/2017 / l0t5 / CRS

E/l/2017l1545/CRS

8/l/201? / | 600 / cRs

8/1,20r 7 / 1600 / cRs

DATE./TIMryANALYST

O'IES

I ^dL: milligrams per liter (also, parts per miltion)
2 MPN/ I 00 rn = Most kobablc Number lof viable bacteria] pe. I 00 ml of samplc.

3 NS = None Secn (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)
4 NTU = Nepholometic Turbidity Units
5 Rcsults less than or within dre roference range are considered satisfactory and withh potable waler limits at the time of

saopliog.

6 ND:None Derected
7 pH & Chlorfue level tested on sire

I visualwell check Sealed, venrcd cap

Rc6or forTest : HCHD/ New Well

Date ReDo.tod: 81212017

MD Sta,e CertiJication 4 133

I

FOI.]NTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.
l4l3 Ol.l Tarertown R& Westu[mter, MD (4r0) 848-r0r4 (410) e764551 FAX (4r0) S4S-{1298

l



Laboratorv ID #: t 16095

Reference: Bruce Brendel
Location: l5l 15 Union Chapel Road

Woodbine, MD 21797

Date/TimeCollected:81112017 l0l7
Date/Time Rcc'd: 8ll /201'1 1300

Chlorine ppm: Frec: ND Total: ND
Collected By: E. Pccling 2'7318P

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

AccQunt #

Comoanv:

Requested BY:

Source:

Site:

Treatmcnt:

pH:

Well #;

26399

CASH ACCOTNT
Bruce Brendel

Well Water

Kitchen Sink Tap

None

5.1

HO-15-0231

6.7 mg/L

f mgll = milligrams per litsr (also, parts per million)
2 Sodium Detection Limit: 0.50 mg/L
3 Sub-contracted to Refercnce I-ab #128
4 ND:None Detected

5 pH & Chlorine level tesled on sil.
6 Visual well cbeck: Sealerl, vented cap

Reason forTest : HCHD/ New Wcll

200.7 8/8,/2017 / 0t08 / TSS

NOTES

Dalc RcDorted: Al8/20l"l

MD Stote Cenificotion i I3l

FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.
l413 Old Tlneytown Rd. ..westminstrr, MD (410) 84&r014 (410) 876-4554 FAX (410) 84&0298

I

PAR{METERS
Sodium
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Howard County '':

HealthDgpartrnent

Bureau of Environmental H ea lth
8930 Stanford Blvd, Columbia, MD 21045

Main: 410-313-2540 | Fax: 410-313-2648

TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1'866-313-6300

www.hchealth org

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

RE

Aprn 6, 2017

Bruce Brendel
15298 Union Chapel Road
Woodbrne, MD 21,797

Replacement Well Sampling
151 15 Union Chapel Road
#HO-15-0231

Dear Mr. Btendel,

According to our records, yout replacement rvell has been coflnected to &e dwelling.
We request tiat you contact the Commumty Hygiene Ptogtam zr (410) 31i-7773 to schedule
initial w-ater sampLng for the above referenced teplacement well as tequired by the Maryland
Well Construction Regulation (COMAR 26.04.04). This sampLng includes testing for
bacteria, nitrates, turbidity, and sand. In additron, based on the well's proxirnity to the road,
we vu-ould like to collect samples to test for sodium, chloride, and total dissolved solids.
There is curently no charge for the sampling and it is to your benefit to have it tested.

Samplurg of the new well should be collected ftom the pnmary rndoot &inking tap,
but if suitable scheduling is not possible, the sample may be taken ftom an outside tap to
complete your sampling obhgauon. Horvever, the potential for unsuccessful sample results
incteases when samples are collected from taps exposed to the outside environment. If
sampLng has already been performed by an outside 1ab, please help us by forwarding the
results of the samples to our ofFrce.

rvell in the !l m 1l

driller as oer COll4-AR 26.01.04.34. A well not in use can contribure to nollution of
grouodwatet and pose a risk to people drinking water in the area. Documentation should be
submitted by the driller the Health Department that this task has been completed.

Feei free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

g*,t_ cx/._.
Samh Collins, L.E.H.S.

Howatd County Health Department
Se r tLLrr s ((-lrtltl:a rd c o untl m cl. sol

Cc: Community Hygiene Program
File

410-313-6287



Burea u of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd, Columbia, MO 21045
Main: 4L0-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Second notice - please contact the Healtb DepdtTT enl ASAP
L

RE: Re4rlacement WelI Follow-up
I 5l [f Union Chapel Road
#I{O-15-0231

JluJry 6,2017

Bruce Brendel
15298 Union Chapel Road
Woodbtne, NID 21797

Cc: Community Hygiene Program
File

Dear IvIr. Brendel,

According to our tecotds, your replacement well has been connected to the dwellng.
lfe request that you contact the Community Hygiene Program zt (410) 313-1773 to schedule
initial watet sampling fot the above referenced replacement well, as requ:red by the Maryland
Well Construction Regulation (COMAR 26.01.04). This sampling includes testing for
bacteria, nitrates, turbidity, and sand. In addition, based on the well's proxrmity to the road,
we would U.ke to collect samples to test for sodium, chloride, and total dissolved soLids.
There is curtendy no charge for the sampli"g and it is to yout benefit to have it tested.

Sampling of the new rv'ell should be collected from the pdmary indoor drinking tap,
but if surtable schedulmg is not possible, the sample may be taken from an outside tap to
complete yout samplng obllgation. However, the potential for unsuccessful sample tesults
irrcreases when samples are collected from taps exposed to the outside environment. If
sampling has already been petformed by an outside lab, please help us by forwardrng the
results of the samples to our of6ce.

CONI-4R 26-01-01.)1..\ well not in use can conurbure to polJution of groundu'arer and pose
a risk to people &inking water rn the area. Documentation should be submitted by the driller
&e Hedlth Department showing that the well has been put into use ot sealed by a licensed
well drilier.

Sincerely,

g^_t_ cx/^_.
Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S.

Howard County Health Departrnent
rrsrrl lrr,ii llrlc,,iuttr ntt]\(

41.0-313-6287

Feel free to contact me with any questions.



A4l 83/ 267 t- a9125 41A4427626 PAGE 01

EOWARD COI'NTY IIf,ALTH DEPAATMENT
BI.IREAU OF E}.IVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-177r FAXr ({10)3I3-2648

hforE.tlon Fotm for the In3trllstiotr oltle Wetl Pump. Prtlds Adapt€r. and Supplv Piplnq

NOTE: Thc inofaUcr lr rcsponrible for requ*aing sD lnsp€sllon prior to 9 rm on thr dry ofth€ derlrcd
ln!?cetlou, N0 work It to bc covercd until rpproved by the Heslth Depirfmetrt. All lnttrllltlons must coqply

wltlt ttr Natlonal Stendard Plumblng Code (NSPC, rs amended locrlly) lgd COMAR 26.04,04 (MD well
Conrtrucflon Rsgulrtlonr). Submlsgion of r clmplete form ir rcquired nrlor to I-Ise sJrd Occuoancv rporoirt.

Con:pany Namc: AVs 
"I

+ *h Teicphonc #, tlt?-(qx- xxl
Addrcss: ?

(Mrrt circlc ore) Liccnsed We ll Drillcr Licensed Well Pump Installer

L\5q

'J.J*\

iA licensed lndlvlduat must perform th€ aclual instrllello[. Apprenttcel must be under the supen{sion ofa
licensed Journeymu or msstsr plumber, pump lnst0ller or well driller, Llccnces may be subjccted to ncld
verifi ration, Unllcen$d individuak m be to the rlate liceDiin

No.me of Propcrty owrr$i Br ocz $ren 4d Tclephone #: q 0-l s-031"
Subdivision:
Sirc Addrcss

Lot #: Tag #; HO

ood
Submenlble Pugrjr Dgts Pitl€sr AdrDter \Yell Ceo rnd Conduit

Liccngc # and
Namc (Print):

nsme of hdividua
nieAa.r-(

ible for thc field installatror:
eL License# l8b2

Two piece watertight cap:
ScresDed, vrutcd wcll cap: y'

6" min) Cap secured to casing
Conduir min lE" B.G,; -JET,

h

Makc:
Model #:
Pump Capaciry

Mske: /vla"l-.ln n
Modet#: B lA x
oepa: Z-\lGPM

WeU Yield: eO GPNI
Conduit oecured to wcll cop;Dep& of well cncorutcrcd at time of

If pump c*pacity well flcld, a low wrtcr cut off s,r.itch is required by NSPC 1990 Scction 17.8.4

Torquc arrlstors or othcr acccptablc method used- Must circlc one
Srfcty rope, if to br8le ropc f,dsptcr or other tcceptrlrle tnethod !gq!d9g[.]{9!!gl4g

NSFAVSCaporor.cd:',2/
pump installationi 'l 65 

-(reeg

Eousc Coungc{on
PVC eleeve to utrdish[b€d soil st wall penetation:--iz1-
Lcflgth of slcsvc(5 rninimum ftom found.tion): 5'
Slccvc scaled DroDerly:. /

Pioltrf to houFc
r:yTE:--EA.J-@--
PSI: ,{, {160 osi min)
o'ptr'-tii,ppryiine, it' 136"*io;

Thc wstcr supply lhe lr requtred to be !t le[st ten feet from the sePdc trnk, purnp chaEber, Eewrge piplng'
dbtributlor box, dralnficldr, and Ecwsgc rescrYe srer. U thl3 @g! be accomplithcd, contlct thk omce fdr

al prior to inrtrUrtion,
3-51-n

Signatrle of company tepre€fitstive c for insallation date

ccnsed PI

Cable

DBte Insp. Requestcd: tt/5/i i Datc Insp. Approve dt l+/(.111 InsPector:--132-
Inspcclion Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water slpPly line at least 36" below grade V

For Herltl, Depsrtmcnt Ute O4ly - Ngt,to be compl$edlY Itrstrller

Elec. conduit extends at lc€st 18" bslow Sradc/attachcd to csp propcdy -4-
Safety rope not outside ofwcll cap/ctsing Y
Corrcst wctl tag sft8chcd properly and cating S" above finished grade

Watcr supply linc rtceved adequately at house connection t/
Adequate grout observed below pitless sdapter
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15115 Union Chapel Rd.
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